

Animals and Birds (Dog Licensing and Control) (Amendment) Rules 1998

Table of Contents

Enacting Formula

1 Citation and commencement

2 Amendment of rule 5

No. S 127

ANIMALS AND BIRDS ACT (CHAPTER 7)

ANIMALS AND BIRDS (DOG LICENSING AND CONTROL) (AMENDMENT) RULES 1998

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 70 of the Animals and Birds Act, the Minister for National Development hereby makes the following Rules:

Citation and commencement

1. These Rules may be cited as the Animals and Birds (Dog Licensing and Control) (Amendment) Rules 1998 and shall come into operation on 1st April 1998.

Amendment of rule 5

2. Rule 5 of the Animals and Birds (Dog Licensing and Control) Rules (R 1) is amended —

- (a) by deleting “\$12” in paragraph (1)(a) and substituting “\$14”;
- (b) by deleting “\$60” in paragraph (1)(b) and substituting “\$70”;
- (c) by deleting “\$12” and “\$150” in paragraph (1)(c) and substituting “\$14” and “\$175”, respectively;
- (d) by deleting “\$12” in paragraph (2)(a) and substituting “\$14”;